
Fall 2015

art,  
photography, 
design,  
architecture

high quality illustrated books from around the world



New Titles by Subject

Art ............... 1, 3–6, 8–23, 30–32

Architecture .................24, 33–37

History .......................... 7, 27, 28

Nature .................................25

Photography .................... 26, 29

Index ......................... 38, 39

Fall 2015

Cover art: Tane-nui-a-Rangi, Waipapa Marae; University of Auckland, New Zealand

The Maori Meeting House: Introducing Whare Whakairo 
9780994104151 from Te Papa Press 
See page 24



A Distribution Division of

1

Penny Siopis
Time and Again
Illustrations by Penny Siopis 

Edited by Gerrit Olivier

With her earliest work, Penny Siopis estab-

lished herself as one of the most talented and 

challenging visual artists in and beyond South 

Africa. Penny Siopis: Time and Again engages 

in a variety of ways with her work of the past 

35 years. A conversation between the artist and 

the editor, Gerrit Olivier, unfolds throughout 

the book, giving the reader fascinating insights 

into her working methods, her strong interest 

in form and different genres, her theoretical 

concerns and her views on the position of art 

in a sociopolitical context. The first chapter by 

Achille Mbembe, on her latest work, considers 

how creation takes hold in the wake of loss. 

Siopis’s abiding interest in what she calls “the 

poetics of vulnerability”—manifest in a tension 

between materiality and image—coalesces with 

her explorations of history, sexuality, race, mem-

ory, estrangement, and violence in her paint-

ings, installations, and films. With reference 

to her well-known works, these themes are explored in commentaries by T. J. Demos, Jennifer Law, Njabulo Ndebele, 

Sarah Nuttall, Griselda Pollock, and Colin Richards. A conversation between Siopis and William Kentridge illuminates 

the trajectory of their own work and that of South African art. As suggested by the title, this book is a stitching to- 

gether of memory and the promise of return, of loss and creation in a process of perpetual renewal.

Penny Siopis is honorary professor at Michaelis School of Fine Art at the University of Cape Town. She works in paint-

ing, film/video, and installation, and has exhibited widely in South Africa and internationally. Gerrit Olivier is a profes-

sor at the Wits School of Arts at the University of the Witwatersrand, Johannesburg.

Art/African Studies, 320 pages, 9.75 x 11.25 

132 Color Photos, 19 B/W Photos, 146 Color Illustrations, Four-color Interior 

Trade Paper, $49.95 (Can $59.95) 

ISBN: 9781868146956 

Rights: US, Canada, South America & China

Wits University Press  September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

2

The City of Women
Urban Concepts, Projects and  
Realizations (19th–21st Century)
Edited by Katia Frey and Eliana Perotti

This publication is designed to document the contri-

bution made by women to urban-planning discourse, 

specifically their share in the production of urban space. 

Opening up new thematic and methodological horizons 

for urban-planning research, this study has the goal 

discussing a potential “other” theory of urban planning. 

Prioritizing social factors in urban concepts, “feminine” 

urban planning shows a topicality that meets the most 

urgent issues of urbanization demand: globalization, 

migrant workers, urbanization. This investigation of an 

urban-planning discourse by women corresponds to the 

emergence and evolution of urban planning, and is in-

tended to fill the historiographical gap in the history and 

theory of urban design.

Katia Frey and Eliana Perotti are chairs for the history of 

urban design at the Institute for the History and Theory 

of Architecture in Zurich.

Architecture/Gender Studies, 280 pages, 6.5 x 9.25 

40 B/W Photos 

Trade Paper, $59.95 (Can $71.95) 

ISBN: 9783496015321 

Rights: US & Canada

Dietrich Reimer Verlag GmbH  September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

3

Streifzüge  
durch die Moderne
Die Graphische Sammlung  
der Kunsthalle Mannheim
Edited by Christine Hopfengart and Ulrike Lorenz

The Graphic Collection of the Kunsthalle Mann-

heim is one of the first systematic collections 

of modern art worldwide. Since its founding 

in 1911, the focal points—expressionism, new 

objectivity, and works on paper by sculptors—

have been consistently expanded upon, parallel 

with the respective current artistic developments. 

Despite great losses through confiscations by the 

National Socialists, a high-quality and multifac-

eted group of works has remained intact. With 

nearly 500 illustrations, this catalogue presents a 

select cross-section of this unique collection.

Christine Hopfengart has worked in various mu-

seums, including the National Museums in Berlin, 

is the former deputy director of the Kunsthalle 

Nürnberg, and is a former curator of the Kuns-

thalle Bremen. In 2001 she was appointed as 

head of the Paul Klee Foundation in Bern, where 

she worked as a curator for the exhibition proj-

ects and artists’ archives since 2005. Ulrike Lorenz 

is a former director of the Kunstsammlung Gera 

and the Otto Dix House, and is currently director 

of the Kunsthalle Mannheim, Germany.

Art, 240 pages, 9.5 x 12 

540 Color Illustrations 

Cloth, $59.95 (Can $66.95) 

ISBN: 9783868322576 

Rights: US & Canada

Wienand Verlag  September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

4

Contemporary  
Chinese Art
Post-socialist, Post-traditional, 
Post-colonial
Jeanne Boden

Contemporary art in China takes place in a postsocial-

ist context and, at the same time, a posttraditional 

one, searching for balance between aesthetic legacy 

and modernization. It also tries to find its position in 

the postcolonial globalized arena. This book explores 

the tension between individual artistic freedom and a 

dominant discourse of central Chinese government, be-

tween China’s cultural legacy and modernization, and 

between China and a global art world still dominated 

by a Western canon. As a case study, this book focuses 

on the artists who participated in the Venice Biennale 

in 1993, which was the first time contemporary art from 

mainland China was structurally invited to participate  

in a global art context.

Jeanne Boden is a writer and a researcher of  

Chinese art.

Art/Asian Studies, 288 pages, 6.75 x 9.5 

49 Color Photos, 10 B/W Photos, Four-color Interior 

Trade Paper, $55.99 (Can $66.95) 

ISBN: 9789057182150 

Rights: World X Belgium & Netherlands

ASP - Academic & Scientific Publishers/ASP-VUB Press 

September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

5

Globalized Antiquity
Uses and Perceptions of the Past  
in South Asia, Mesoamerica,  
and Europe
Edited by Ute Schueren, Daniel Marc Segesser,  

and Thomas Spaet

Inspired by postmodern and postcolonial critics of the 

dominant Western canons in the fields of historiogra-

phy, philology, cultural anthropology, and archaeology, 

this book explores the meanings and uses of “antiq-

uity” in three cultural areas and compares the gene-

alogies of the representations of their remote past. It 

discusses the entanglement of European conceptions 

of antiquity and its colonial and postcolonial appropri-

ation and transformations. By confronting three cultur-

al areas and by diachronically exploring the functions 

of “antiquity,” the book provides cultural anthropolo-

gy and postcolonial studies with historical foundations 

and implements the postulate of the local gaze at 

global phenomena for world history and globalization 

research. It both questions and diversifies the Eurocen-

tric notion of “classics,” and thereby contributes to a 

productive debate on the use of the past in globalized 

societies.

Ute Schüren is a cultural anthropologist. Her main 

research areas are Mexico and Central America, where 

she has carried out extensive field work and archival 

studies. Daniel Marc Segesser is an adjunct professor of 

modern and contemporary history at the University of 

Bern. Thomas Späth is a professor of ancient cultures 

and constructions of antiquity at the Center for Global 

Studies at the University of Bern. His research covers 

historical anthropology, gender studies, and historiog-

raphy of antiquity.

Art, 320 pages, 6.75 x 9.5 

20 B/W Photos, 3 Maps 

Trade Paper, $79.99 (Can $95.99) 

ISBN: 9783496016007 

Rights: US & Canada

Dietrich Reimer Verlag GmbH  September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

6

Buddha
108 Begegnungen
Elke Hessel, PhD, Stephan von der Schulenburg, PhD, 

and Matthias Wagner K, PhD

There is hardly any other figure of salvation 

throughout the history of mankind that has been 

drawn, painted, carved, chiseled, or cast in bronze 

more and in the consistently same manner than the 

effigy of the Indian prince Gautama Buddha. The 

image of the meditating Buddha serves as a symbol 

for mankind at peace, but how can this formal and 

iconographic continuity over nearly 2,000 years be 

explained? The answer is provided in this carefully 

researched and richly illustrated catalog with nu-

merous essays, maps, and pilgrim routes. It contains 

more than 100 works from museums; private col-

lections; and world-class exhibits from India, China, 

Tibet, Southeast Asia, Korea, and Japan.

Elke Hessel, PhD, is a painter, an author, and the 

director of the Tibethaus Frankfurt. She is editor of 

the Buddhist magazine Chökhor and president of 

the Association for the Dagyab Region in Eastern 

Tibet, which supports the restoration of some of 

the oldest monasteries in Tibet. Stephan von der 

Schulenburg, PhD, is curator of the Asian collection 

of the Museum Angewandte Kunst in Frankfurt am 

Main. Matthias Wagner K, PhD, is director of the 

Museum Angewandte Kunst in Frankfurt am Main, 

and founding director and CEO of the Biennale for 

International Light Art gGmbH.

Art, 480 pages, 9 x 12.25 

200 Color Illustrations, Four-color Interior 

Cloth, $74.95 (Can $89.95) 

ISBN: 9783868322491 

Rights: US & Canada

Wienand Verlag  September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

7

The Salerno Ivories
Objects, Histories, Contexts
Edited by Anthony Cutler, Francesca Dell’Acqua,  

Herbert L. Kessler, Avinoam Shalem, and Gerhard Wolf

The so-called Salerno ivories are comprised of 

more than 60 carved plaques datable between 

11th and the 12th centuries, and they combine 

Islamic, Byzantine, Coptic, and western Christian 

features. They present superb craftsmanship 

and display numerous biblical scenes as well 

as portraits of saints and magnificent decora-

tive ornaments. One of the most precious and 

impressive treasures of the cathedral of Salerno, 

they remain enigmatic as many questions re-

main concerning their date, place of production, 

patronage, function, and possible audience. This 

volume brings together articles written by schol-

ars from various backgrounds and perspectives 

on medieval art. It presents the Salerno ivories 

in an interdisciplinary approach and sheds new 

light on the many unsolved questions about pro-

duction techniques, specific iconographies, func-

tion and reception in the Norman cathedral of 

Salerno, and the ensemble’s important position 

in mirroring the visual culture of the Mediterra-

nean at the age of intense commercialism and 

cultural exchange.

Anthony Cutler is the Evan Pugh Professor of Art History at the Pennsylvania State University. He lives in State College, 

Pennsylvania. Francesca Dell’Acqua is an assistant professor of medieval art at the University of Salerno. Herbert L. 

Kessler is a former professor at Johns Hopkins University and a fellow at the Medieval Academy of America. He lives in 

Baltimore, Maryland. Avinoam Shalem is the Riggio Professor of the Arts of Islam at the Columbia University. He lives in 

New York City. Gerhard Wolf is the head of Max-Planck-Institut, an art history institute in Florence, Italy.

History/Art, 528 pages, 8.25 x 10.5 

80 Color Photos, 135 B/W Photos, Four-color Interior 

Cloth, $179.95 (Can $215.95) 

ISBN: 9783786127307 

Rights: US & Canada

Dietrich Reimer Verlag GmbH/ 

Gebr. Mann Verlag  September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

8

The Ghent  
Altarpiece  
by the Brothers  
Van Eyck
History and Appraisal
Stephan Kemperdick and Johannes Roessler

The monumental Ghent altarpiece by the 

brothers Van Eyck is undoubtedly considered 

one of the main works of European art his-

tory. Since its completion in 1432, the Ghent 

altarpiece has attracted attention and interest 

over centuries. It has been a model for other 

painters, it has been praised by writers, and it 

has been copied in natural size. This publica-

tion offers the first overall view of all aspects 

of the Ghent altarpiece from its establishment 

and preservation to its reception and lasting 

influence.

Stephan Kemperdick and Johannes Roessler 

are art historians.

Art/History, 160 pages, 8.625 x 11 

111 Color Photos, 33 B/W Photos,  

Four-color Interior 

Trade Paper, $24.95 (Can $29.95) 

ISBN: 9783731901464 

Rights: US & Canada

Michael Imhof Verlag  September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

9

The Frozen  
Gesture
Kabuki Prints from the  
Collection of the Cabinet 
Darts Graphiques
Ellis Tinios, PhD

Between the 17th and the 19th centuries, 

kabuki was the traditional theatre for the 

bourgeoisie in Japan. Artists recorded nu-

merous stage scenes and artists’ portraits in 

woodcuts. During the 19th century many of 

these works traveled to Europe, where they 

formed the basis for the impressive collection 

in Geneva consisting of more than 1,000 Jap-

anese woodcuts in excellent condition. This 

lavishly illustrated catalogue assembles more 

than a hundred of these woodcuts for the 

first time and provides a key to understand-

ing Japanese culture.

Ellis Tinios is an honorary lecturer in histo-

ry at the University of Leeds and a visiting 

researcher at the Art Research Center of 

Ritsumeikan University in Kyoto. His recent 

publications include Japanese Prints: Ukiyo-e 

in Edo, 1700–1900 and Understanding Japa-

nese Woodblock-Printed Illustrated Books.

Art, 160 pages, 10 x 12.25 

109 Color Illustrations 

Trade Paper, $64.95 (Can $71.95) 

ISBN: 9783868322309 

Rights: US & Canada

Wienand Verlag  September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

10

The Düsseldorf  
Art Academy
Making History
Edited by Kunstakademie Düsseldorf

The Düsseldorf Art Academy has trained paint-

ers, sculptors, set designers, and architects for 

more than 200 years and numerous artists of 

international stature have studied or taught 

there. Featuring more than 20 richly illustrat-

ed essays by current and former academics, as 

well as contributions by guest authors, this vol-

ume describes life and teaching at this impor- 

tant art academy. It contains interviews with 

Ernst Althoff, Anthony Cragg, Irmin Kamp, 

Konrad Klapheck, Markus Lüpertz, Gerhard 

Richter, and Erich Reusch, and is accompanied 

by an extensive full-color catalogue section.

Kunstakademie Düsseldorf is the arts academy 

of the city of Düsseldorf, Germany.

Art, 472 pages, 9.5 x 11.75 

200 Color Photos, 200 B/W Photos,  

Four-color Interior 

Cloth, $80.95 (Can $96.95) 

ISBN: 9783422073111 

Rights: US & Canada

Deutscher Kunstverlag  October

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

11Franz Ackermann
Mental Maps - Eikones
Pia Müller-Tamm, Dorit Schäfer, and Antonia von Schöning

Known for his site-specific installations and wall paintings, Franz Ackermann (born 1963) has developed an innovative 

exhibition concept specifically for the study hall of the Karlsruhe Kunsthalle: In the context of his Mental Maps series, 

small-scale sketches in watercolor and gouache, the artist has created works on paper specifically sized for the display 

cases of the historic hall. In doing so, he has created artworks, that underscore the three-dimensionality of these show-

cases.

Pia Müller-Tamm is a German art historian and the director of the Staatliche Kunsthalle Karlsruhe. Dorit Schäfer is an 

art critic, a journalist, and a writer for the visual arts. Antonia von Schöning is a research fellow at IKKM College and 

University in Weimar and a member of the editorial board of the Journal of Media and Cultural Research.

Art, 120 pages, 11 x 8.5 

56 Color Photos, 6 B/W Photos 

Cloth, $36.95 (Can $43.95) 

ISBN: 9783868322026 

Rights: US & Canada

Wienand Verlag  September

© Franz Ackermann 
Photo: Jens Ziehe, Berlin

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

12

Stefan Rohrer -  
Drehmomente
Britta E. Buhlmann, Dietmar Schuth,  

and Sebastian Steinhäußer

Stuttgart artist Stefan Rohrer creates his artworks 

from car bodywork, motor scooters, and model 

cars, which he forms into distinctive sculptures. 

With tremendous craftsman skill he stretches, 

elongates, rejuvenates, and twists his unusual 

material into dynamic shapes that arch elegantly 

out into space, seeming to take off and head off 

the rails at the same time. This publication docu-

ments these works and presents Rohrer’s unusual 

oeuvre.

Britta E. Buhlmann is the director of the Muse-

um Pfalzgalerie Kaiserslautern. Dietmar Schuth 

is a German art historian and curator. He is the 

artistic director of the Kunstverein Worms and 

the Kunstverein Schwetzingen. Sebastian Stein-

häußer is a German art historian and curator who 

works at the Museum Pfalzgalerie Kaiserslautern.

Art, 144 pages, 9.25 x 11.5 

90 Color Photos 

Trade Paper, $34.95 (Can $38.95) 

ISBN: 9783868322316 

Rights: US & Canada

Wienand Verlag  September

© Stephan Rohrer and Wienand Verlag

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

13

Karin Kneffel –  
Fallstudien
Arbeiten auf Papier
Walter Grasskamp 

Edited by Hannelore Fischer

The artist Karin Kneffel became known in to 

the wider world in the 1990s with the cre-

ation of her distinctive, small-scale animal 

portraits. In the years that followed, Kneffel 

took on numerous themes, be it fruit, Ro-

man frescoes spread out behind contempo-

rary viewers, or the integration of Mies van 

der Rohe’s villas into a pictorial world of 

mirroring and reflections. This publication is 

dedicated to Kneffel’s works, and boasting 

dozens of full-color illustrations, it covers 

her wide thematic spectrum as an artist.

Walter Grasskamp is a German art critic and 

a professor of art history at the Universities 

of Applied Sciences in Münster and Aachen. 

Hannelore Fischer is the head of the Käthe 

Kollwitz Museum in Cologne. 

Art, 152 pages, 9 x 10.75 

130 Color Illustrations, Four-color Interior 

Cloth, $47.95 (Can $57.95) 

ISBN: 9783868322620 

Rights: US & Canada

Wienand Verlag  September

© Karin Kneffel und VG Bild-Kunst, Bonn 2015 
www.kneffel.de

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

14

Tremendously Torn! 
Asger Jorn’s Collages 
and Décollages
Ganz schön gerissen! Asger Jorns 
Collagen und Décollagen
Axel Heil, Katharina Henkel, and Maike Schmidt

Asger Jorn (1914–1973) was a Danish artist who, until 

1964, worked exclusively with collages. He then made 

a complete about-face: from 1964 to 1969, he created 

a series of “décollages.” For these works, he removed 

already existing material instead of adding it. He 

started this new technique first on billboards and 

advertising pillars, using a knife or tearing sections of 

the layered posters with his bare hands, thus creating 

new pictorial surfaces and compositions. This catalog 

presents these groups of works, which are inextrica-

bly tied to each other within Asger Jorn’s oeuvre as a 

whole.

Axel Heil, PhD, is a professor at the Academy of Fine 

Arts in Karlsruhe. He is also editor of the series Future 

of the Past, monographs on artists of the 1960s. Kath-

arina Henkel, PhD, has had projects and exhibitions 

at various houses: Berlin State Museums, Kunstmu-

seum Stuttgart, Neues Museum Weimar, and Schloss 

Moyland Museum. She is the curator and was acting 

scientific director of the Kunsthalle Emden. Maike 

Schmidt, PhD, is a research volunteer at the graphic 

collection of the National Museums in Berlin.

Art, 176 pages, 7.25 x 10 

14 B/W Photos, 95 Color Illustrations 

Cloth,$44.95 (Can $49.95) 

ISBN: 9783868322453 

Rights: US & Canada

Wienand Verlag  September
© Asger Jorn  
and Wienand Verlag

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

15

Willi Bucher
Malerei mit eigenen  
und anderen Mitteln
Edited by Ludwig Seyfarth

Starting from the painting of Informalism, 

the œuvre of Willi Bucher covers a broad 

spectrum from drawing and sculpture to 

verbal images, videos, and installations. He 

always debates the relationship between 

real, pictorial, and virtual space, including 

innovations with regard to presentation and 

technical realization. On the basis of organic 

light diodes he has developed a video space 

that is playable on all sides and forms both a 

cave and a space filled with light.

Ludwig Seyfarth is a freelance author and 

curator who has written extensively both for 

exhibition catalogues and the art press. He 

is a former visiting professor at the Braun-

schweig University of Art, the University of 

Fine Arts of Hamburg, and the Academy of 

Fine Arts Münster. In 2007 he received the 

ADKV-Art Cologne prize for art criticism.

Art, 200 pages, 9.75 x 11.5 

112 Color Photos, 3 B/W Photos 

Cloth, $49.95 (Can $54.95) 

ISBN: 9783868322118 

Rights: US & Canada

Wienand Verlag  September

© Willi Bucher and Wienand Verlag

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

16

Ost/West
Eduard Steinberg zwischen 
Moskau und Paris
Edited by Hans-Peter Riese and Roman Ziegelgänsberger

Eduard Steinberg’s oeuvre, which was based pri-

marily on geometric tendencies in terms of both 

form and content, picks up on the art of Suprema-

tism. In 2012, the Museum Wiesbaden received an 

extensive donation of important works from all 

periods of the Steinberg’s career from his widow, 

and with this book, these works are now present-

ed to the public for the first time, accompanied 

by the results of intensive art historical research 

into his complex output as an artist.

Hans-Peter Riese is a cultural journalist who 

works as the editor of Hessischer Rundfunk. 

Roman Zieglgänsberger is the curator of modern 

art at the Museum Wiesbaden and is a noted art 

historian.

Art, 240 pages, 7.75 x 10 

215 Color Illustrations 

Cloth,$ 49.95 (Can $54.95) 

ISBN: 9783868322484 

Rights: US & Canada

Wienand Verlag  September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

17

Ewald Mataré
Die Berliner Jahre
Edited by Museum Kurhaus Kleve

Ewald Mataré (1887–1965) is one of the most impor- 

tant protagonists of classical modernism and postwar 

art in Germany. He is especially known for his animal 

sculptures, the trademark of his complex oeuvre. Less 

well-known is his early work, which spans a period 

from 1907 until the 1920s. The volume introduces 

these relatively unknown works from this period 

for the first time as paintings, sculptures, and works 

on paper are presented in context with works of his 

artist colleagues.

Museum Kurhaus Kleve holds the largest collection 

of works by the Rhenish sculptor, graphic artist, and 

painter Ewald Mataré.

Art, 120 pages, 6.75 x 9.5 

110 Color Illustrations 

Trade Paper, $34.95 (Can $41.95) 

ISBN: 9783868322613 

Rights: US & Canada

Wienand Verlag  September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

18

Der doppelte 
Kirchner
Die zwei Seiten  
der Leinwand
Lucius Grisebach and Wolfgang Henze 

Edited by Inge Herold, Ulrike Lorenz,  

and Thorstem Sadowsky

Ernst Ludwig Kirchner (1880–1938) is perhaps 

the most well-known Expressionist painter. 

His work reveals a phenomenon, which, to 

this extent, is rare for the art of the Modern 

era—pictures painted on the reverse side of 

the canvas as a category of its own—and it 

is explored in this book. Kirchner removed a 

large number of paintings from their frames, 

turned them over and used the reverse sides 

for further compositions. The initial spark 

for this publication came from a rediscovery, 

which came to light during the restoration 

of the reverse side of Kirchner’s painting 

Yellow Engelufer (1913).

Lucius Grisebach is a freelance art historian. 

He is a former director of the Kunsthalle 

Nürnberg and the founding director of the 

Neues Museum Nürnberg. Wolfgang Henze 

is an art dealer, publisher, and curator. He is a former pres-

ident of the Stiftung Kunst für das LWL Landesmuseum für 

Kunst und Kulturgeschichte in Münster. Inge Herold is a Ger-

man art historian and curator. She is the deputy director and 

curator of the Kunsthalle Mannheim in Mannheim, Germany. 

Ulrike Lorenz is a former director of the Kunstsammlung 

Gera and the Otto Dix House, and is currently director of the 

Kunsthalle Mannheim, Germany. Thorstem Sadowsky has 

curated 60 exhibitions and published 30 exhibition catalogs. 

He is the director of the Kirchner Museum in Davos.

Art, 166 pages, 9 x 10.75 

385 Color Illustrations, Four-color Interior 

Cloth, $49.95 (Can $59.95) 

ISBN: 9783868322569 

Rights: US & Canada

Wienand Verlag  September

© Ernst Ludwig Kirchner
Zwei Badende in Wellen, 1912
Öl auf Leinwand

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

19

Manet Cézanne  
van Gogh
Aus aller Welt zu Gast
Inge Herold, Ulrike Lorenz, and Marie-Amélie zu 

Salm Salm

Abstraction is generally seen as an artistic 

achievement of the 20th century, yet the roots 

of this development can already be found in 

19th century France. With their artistic inno-

vations and the impressionists, as well as van 

Gogh, Cézanne, and Gaugin, France paved 

the way for modernist painting by distancing 

themselves from the illustration of reality and 

making form, color, light, and structure the 

focus of their painting. With its juxtaposition 

of important works of art from the 19th and 

20th centuries, this work presents the exciting 

development of abstraction, which rose out of 

the legacy of French painting.

Inge Herold is an art historian and curator. 

She is the deputy director and curator of the 

Kunsthalle Mannheim in Mannheim, Germa-

ny. Ulrike Lorenz is a former director of the 

Kunstsammlung Gera and the Otto Dix House, 

and is currently director of the Kunsthalle 

Mannheim, Germany. Marie Amélie zu Salm 

Salm is the guest curator of the Art Museum 

Wolfsburg.

Art, 88 pages, 8.75 x 10.75 

9 B/W Photos, 55 Color Illustrations 

Cloth, $29.95 (Can $35.95) 

ISBN: 9783868322378 

Rights: US & Canada

Wienand Verlag September

© The Samuel Courtauld Trust,  
The Courtauld Gallery, London

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

20

Einfach –  
Vollkommen
Sachsens Weg in die  
internationale Uhrenwelt.  
Ferdinand Adolph Lange  
zum 200. Geburtstag
Edited by Sibylle Gluch and Peter Plaßmeyer

To mark the occasion of the 200th birthday of Fer-

dinand Adolph Lange, the famous high-end watch 

maker, the Staatliche Kunstsammlungen Dresden 

are organizing an exhibition that will trace the 

history of making precision timepieces in Saxony. 

The amateur Johann Heinrich Seyffert, the future 

master horologist Johann Christian Friedrich 

Gutkaes, and the successful watch manufacturer 

Ferdinand Adolph Lange represent this devel-

opment from the first precision watches to the 

high-quality serial production of pocket watches. 

This one of a kind book features images of these 

unique collector items and captures the essence of 

the skill that goes into the creation of timepieces. 

The text is in both English and German.

Sibylle Gluch is an art historian at Staatliche 

Kunstsammlungen Dresden. Peter Plaßmeyer is 

director of the Mathematisch-Physikalischer Salon 

(Royal Cabinet of Mathematical and Physical 

Instruments) in Dresden, Germany. Staatliche 

Kunstsammlungen Dresden are among the fore-

most museums of the world with a total of 14 

museums that offer a thematic diversity that is 

exceptional for its kind.

Art, 256 pages, 8.25 x 11 

140 Color Photos, 10 B/W Photos 

Cloth, $55.95 (Can $66.95) 

ISBN: 9783422073098 

Rights: US & Canada

Deutscher Kunstverlag  October

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

21

Les Collections  
de Monsieur,  
frère de Louis XIV
Orfèvrerie et objets d’art  
des Orléans sous l’Ancien  
Régime
Paul Micio

As surprising as it may seem, the collections of 

“Monsieur,” brother of Louis XIV, and of his 

family, have never been studied in depth. And 

yet, these collections of silver metalwork, jewelry, 

art objects, cameos, and precious stones were the 

most spectacular and varied of the Ancien Ré-

gime. Thanks to the generous cooperation of the 

Orléans family, who granted access to its family 

archives, and to the research carried out by Paul 

Micio in France, Spain, and England, this exhaus-

tive study traces these unique collections belong-

ing to this important family from the Renaissance 

to the end of the 18th century. Featuring hun-

dreds of images of paintings, designs, engravings, 

table-setting plans, jewelry, silver, art objects, 

mounted porcelains, and hardstones, this volume 

will be of interest to scholars and amateurs alike 

and is a key reference work on French Decorative 

Art of the 17th and 18th centuries. It is accom-

panied by a CD containing 500 pages of archival 

material and never-before-published documents.

Paul Micio is an expert on silver and decorative 

arts, and the author of a number of books and 

articles on French metalwork. He collaborates 

regularly with museums all over the world, in-

cluding the Louvre, the Metropolitan Museum of 

Art, the Getty, the Victoria & Albert Museum, and 

the Nationalmuseum of Stockholm.

Art, 360 pages, 9.5 x 12.75 

220 Color Illustrations, Four-color Interior 

Includes CD-ROM 

Cloth, $75.99 (Can $89.99) 

ISBN: 9782757207802 

Rights: US & Canada

Somogy Art Publishers   October

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

22

Decorative Furnish-
ings and Objets d’Art 
in the Louvre  
from Louis XIV  
to Marie-Antoinette
Edited by Michèle Bimbenet-Privat, Frédéric Dassas,  

and Jannic Durand

The new galleries devoted to 17th- and 18th-century 

decorative arts in the Louvre opened in May 2014. 

Some 2,000 items are displayed in nearly 20,000 

square feet of exhibition space, representing one 

of the world’s finest collections of furnishings and 

objets d’art from the reign of Louis XIV through that 

of Louis XVI. The new halls are organized chrono-

logically and feature spectacular period rooms that 

re-create the magnificent wood-paneled interiors of 

the lavish residences and princely palaces of Paris in 

the 18th century. These reconstitutions provide the 

setting for the remarkable collection of furnishings 

in the department of decorative arts in the Louvre. 

This exhaustive catalogue beautifully illustrates the 

museum’s new displays in breathtaking detail and is 

a must-have for any art lover.

Michèle Bimbenet-Privat is a senior curator in the de-

partment of decorative arts at the Musée du Louvre. 

Frèdèric Dassas is a senior curator in the department 

of decorative arts at the Musée du Louvre. Jannic Du-

rand is the director of the department of decorative 

arts at the Musée du Louvre.

Art/Design, 568 pages, 9.5 x 12.75 

440 Color Photos, Four-color Interior 

Cloth, $64.99 (Can $69.99) 

ISBN: 9782757206034 

Rights: US & Canada

Somogy Art Publishers  October

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

23

bretterbauer  
objects
Patricia Grzonka and Adolf Krischanitz

Exploring the wide spectrum of artwork creat-

ed by Gilbert Bretterbauer, this book analyzes 

the carpets, furniture, lamps, and other objects 

through which he unites the central aspects of 

his art: space, color, and abstraction. A carpet 

crafted by Bretterbauer is not to simply be 

understood as a decoration; through its intense 

coloring and sensual material it gains a three-di-

mensional presence. Bretterbauer’s creations do 

not only prove to be successful in their spatial 

function but also claim objectivity. They are not 

only a matter of aesthetic contemplation but 

provide a tactile experience of the object.

Patricia Grzonka is an Austrian art historian 

and art critic and the author of several books, 

including Artoffice under Construction. Adolf 

Krischanitz is a partner and managing director 

of the architecture firm Krischinatz & Frank. He 

cofounded the magazine UM BAU (About Build-

ing) and served as the chairman of the Austrian 

Society for Architecture in 1982.

Art/Design, 188 pages, 8.25 x 10.75 

Four-color Interior 

Trade Paper, $29.99 (Can $35.99) 

ISBN: 9783902833648 

Rights: US & Canada

Schlebrugge Editor  September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

24

The Maori  
Meeting House
Introducing the Whare 
Whakairo
Damian Skinner

This all-new guide to the whare whakairo, 

or decorated Maori meeting house, covers 

every aspect of these treasures— their his-

tory and evolution, structure and art forms, 

and symbolism and cultural significance. 

Generously illustrated with more than a 

hundred intriguing historical and contem-

porary photographs, and containing dozens 

of diagrams and a helpful glossary, the book 

clearly illustrates the parts, and the arts, of 

the whare whakairo with reference to nu-

merous historical and contemporary meeting 

houses from all over Aotearoa New Zealand 

and the world. In an accessible and engaging 

text, author Damian Skinner brings together 

existing scholarship on whare whakairo with 

his own reflections as an art historian and 

curator and the voices of many carvers, artists, architects, writers, experts, and iwi to give every reader new ways of see-

ing these taonga. Equal parts informative history, personal essay, and illustrated guidebook, The Maori Meeting House 

makes an important contribution to contemporary discussions about indigenous art history and taonga Maori.

Damian Skinner is an art historian, a writer, and the curator of applied art and design at the Auckland War Memorial 

Museum Tamaki Paenga Hira. He is the author of The Carver and the Artist: Maori Art in the Twentieth Century and 

The Passage of Life: John Hovell and the Art of Kowhaiwhai, which won the New Zealand Post Illustrated Nonfiction 

Award in 2011.

Architecture/Cultural Studies, 160 pages, 9 x 9.75 

70 Color Photos, 20 B/W Photos,  

10 Diagrams, Four-color Interior 

Trade Paper, $49.99 (Can $59.99) 

ISBN: 9780994104151 

Rights: US, Canada & Asia

Te Papa Press  November
23

E
N

C
O

U
N

T
E

R
IN

G
 T

H
E

 W
H

A
R

E
 W

H
A

K
A

IR
O

will think about how these new artworks are affected by 

issues like money, working conditions, or the expectations 

of the patrons who commissioned the meetinghouse, 

and the audiences who will interact with him or her in 

different ways. I will be interested in the relationship 

between these new artworks and the idea of Mäori art and 

the whare whakairo as a special kind of Mäori cultural 

production that has strong links to the past. 

Art history believes that artworks are fundamentally 

historical. The purpose of art history is to explain how 

an object can be understood by someone who doesn’t 

share the same cultural and historical point of view as 

the people who made it or originally interacted with it. 

As art history developed in the nineteenth century, this 

was initially a chronological problem: how could a later 

audience understand art from earlier times? This problem 

has now become geographic as well: if an artwork is 

closely tied to the culture and location in which it was 

produced, how can someone from a different culture 

possibly understand it? 

ART HISTORY AND WHARE
This is both a problem of cultural background (I am 

Päkehä) and a problem of disciplinary background (I 

am an art historian). My whole approach to the whare 

whakairo is affected by what art history is interested in, 

and the questions that it sees as important. This is true 

right down to the ways in which I approach these taonga, 

and how I choose to represent them in my publications.
For example, the photographs of Täne-nui-a-Rangi that 

you will see in chapter four put all the attention onto the 

whakairo räkau, tukutuku and köwhaiwhai. The wide-

view images include the stacked chairs, the DVD player 

and monitor, the whiteboard and overhead projector that 

indicate that Täne-nui-a-Rangi is sometimes a classroom. 

But the close-up images of poupou and tukutuku involve 

moving the furniture so that nothing gets in the way of the 

artworks, and the reader/viewer can see everything in detail.

These photographs mimic the way that I encounter 

the whare whakairo as an art historian: on my own, or 

sometimes with a photographer, without distractions so I 

can take notes and spend time looking at details. Certainly 

this process always happens while the meetinghouse is 

not being used by anyone else. This is quite different to 

Laborem et quiducit laborio int vit ant, ut velenet ipsum quibus 
sitibuscias re et ommos audaerovid eturia dolori quas iunt quid que 
nonsent pelesectur, cus, te rerum non ero qui consecto.

Laborem et quiducit laborio int vit ant, ut velenet ipsum quibus sitibuscias re  
et ommos audaerovid eturia dolori quas iunt quid que nonsent pelesectur, cus, 
te rerum non ero qui consecto.

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

25

Wadden Sea
Martin Stock and Pieter de Vries

The photographers Pieter de Vries and 

Martin Stock undertook an aerial photo-

graphic journey across the entire Wadden 

Sea. From the wide landscape of tidal flats 

of the “Hell’s Gate” in the Netherlands via 

the tidal flats, islands, and halligen of the 

German coast all the way to the “devil’s 

Horn” at the northern end of the Wadden 

Sea in Denmark, they flew a total of 5,000 

kilometers with a single-engine Cessna, 

sometimes under very difficult conditions. 

The result is a selection of more than 20,000 

photographs. With their breathtaking 

pictures from a bird’s-eye view, the two 

photographers open up a completely new 

perspective of the UNESCO World Heritage 

Site. They show us the Wadden Sea as a 

whole, without boundaries, and create a 

new angle on the large-scale forms of the 

coastal landscape. They bear witness to the 

natural connections, the interplay of the 

elements, and the history and stories of the 

Wadden Sea. Presenting previously unseen 

photographs of this unique natural land-

scape, this photobook is an homage to the 

Wadden Sea.

Martin Stock is an established expert 

on the Wadden Sea and works for the 

Schleswig-Holstein Wadden Sea National 

Park Authority. Pieter de Vries is a pho-

tographer of paintings by the Old Dutch 

Masters and for the European Fine Art Fair 

in Maastricht. He also makes documenta-

ry and artistic aerial photographs of the 

Wadden Sea at low tide, from Den Helder 

to Blåvandshuk.  

Nature, 200 pages, 11 x 12.5 

178 Color Photos, Four-color Interior 

Cloth, $66.95 (Can $79.95) 

ISBN: 9783529053627 

Rights: US & Canada

Wachholtz Verlag GmbH  September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

26

India
Photographs by Peter Voss

The exoticism of India is documented by pho-

tographer Peter Voss in his portraits and both 

real and staged scenes of everyday life there. He 

dramatically and beautifully preserves pictorial 

narratives that threaten to disappear in India 

and in the neighboring countries, among them 

holy men, beggars, musicians, children, and 

elderly women. These are all motifs captured by 

Peter Voss’s discerning lens.

Peter Voss is an award-winning professional 

photographer whose other publication is  

Indigenous: Hidden Beauties of Africa.

Photography, 400 pages, 11.5 x 14.5 

343 Color Photos, Four-color Interior 

Cloth, $85.95 (Can $102.95) 

ISBN: 9783731901501 

Rights: US & Canada

Michael Imhof Verlag  September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

27

Endtime Warriors
Ideology and Terror of the SS
Edited by Wulff Eberhard Brebeck

Ideology and Terror of the SS, the Kreismu-

seum Wewelsburg’s permanent exhibition, is 

dedicated to a site of the perpetrators and 

victims of National Socialism. The exhibit 

courageously links the ideological endeavors 

of the SS with their criminal consequences and 

displays objects from the social environment 

of the perpetrators and artifacts from the 

concentration camp with a wealth of museum 

materials unusual for this subject matter. Set 

against the background of its explosive histor-

ical context and featuring hundreds of photos 

of the exhibit, Endtime Warriors shares the 

importance of this show with an international 

audience.

Wulff Eberhard Brebeck (1946–2011) was the 

director of the Kreismuseum Wewelsburg, 

which he headed for more than 30 years.

History, 450 pages, 9 x 11.75 

700 Color Illustrations, Four-color Interior 

Cloth, $44.95 (Can $53.95) 

ISBN: 9783422023963 

Rights: US & Canada

Deutscher Kunstverlag  October

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

28

Real Modern
Everyday New Zealand  
in the 1950s and 1960s
Bronwyn Labrum

The decades of the 1950s and 60s continue to 

exert a powerful fascination, and in New Zea-

land, these postwar years have been remem-

bered in popular culture as a golden age. But 

what was life really like? Real Modern tells 

a vibrant and varied story of this compelling 

era through images and, above all, objects—

the things that New Zealanders acquired and 

desired, that they used at school, work, or 

play, and that they wore and saw from the 

country to the suburbs to the city. In hun-

dreds of gorgeous new photographs from 

the Museum of New Zealand Te Papa Ton-

garewa and collections nationwide, readers 

will encounter not only much-loved vintage 

and retro memorabilia and mid-century de-

sign classics, but also ordinary, surprising, and 

unique objects. Each is accompanied by lively, 

expert, and informative descriptive text that 

links these pieces to the people who owned 

and used them, and to New Zealand’s wider 

social, political, and cultural history.

Bronwyn Labrum is an associate professor 

in the School of Design at Massey Universi-

ty, Wellington, and was formerly curator of 

history and textiles at the Museum of New 

Zealand Te Papa Tongarewa. She has written 

widely about New Zealand’s cultural and 

social history, museums and material culture, 

and has a long-standing interest in the mid-

20th century and its objects.

History/New Zealand Studies, 416 pages,10 x 9 

300 Color Photos, 100 B/W Photos,  

Four-color Interior 

Cloth, $74.99 (Can $89.99) 

ISBN: 9780994104175 

Rights: US, Canada & Asia

Te Papa Press  October

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

29

New Zealand  
Photography
Collected
Athol McCredie

New Zealand Photography spans the country’s 

history, from early 19th-century portraits of 

Maori and scenic views to the latest contem-

porary art photography. The book features 

more than 350 photographs drawn from 

the national collection at Te Papa, with each 

image is beautifully reproduced and accompa-

nied by richly informative descriptions. Author 

Athol McCredie offers a fresh and compelling 

narrative that foregrounds photography’s 

wide-ranging uses across portraiture, land-

scape, science, documentary photography, 

and art, and contemplates the way it has been 

collected, both privately and publicly, through 

time. What emerges is not only an important 

new history of the photographic medium but 

also a surprising and powerful portrait of New 

Zealand. Featured photographers include by 

James Bragge, Leslie Adkin, Burton Brothers, 

John Pascoe, Brian Brake, Frank Hofmann, Ans 

Westra, Eric Lee-Johnson, Marti Friedlander, 

Laurence Aberhart, Ann Shelton, Glenn Jowitt, 

Anne Noble, Yvonne Todd, and many others.

Athol McCredie is a curator of photography at 

the Museum of New Zealand Te Papa Tongare-

wa, where he has worked since 2001. He has 

been involved with photography as researcher, 

curator, and photographer since the 1970s. He 

is the author of Brian Brake: Lens on the World 

and Fields of Golden Daffodils and the coau-

thor of Witness to Change.

Photography, 328 pages, 10 x 12 

100 Color Photos, 250 B/W Photos,  

Four-color Interior 

Cloth, $99.99 (Can $119.99) 

ISBN: 9780994104144 

Rights: US, Canada & Asia

Te Papa Press  October

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

30

Július Koller –  
Galéria Ganku
Edited by Daniel Grún

Considered a key figure in 20th-century Slovak art, 

Július Koller also created the famed Ganek Gallery, a 

retreat found situated on a mountain peak meant to 

symbolize the interaction between the earthly and 

the cosmos. Although no works were ever actually 

displayed there, its aim was to communicate thoughts 

and ideas that would not have found their place in art 

otherwise. The project evolved through many years of 

persevering work, with the community of its adherents 

meeting in private apartments in Bratislava. This book 

about the Ganek Gallery emerged from the dialogue 

with participants, as a supplementary catalogue of 

Koller’s fictive institution. It brings together photo-

graphs, magazine cut-outs, collages, drawings, and text 

records from many private and public sources. The print 

media and the culture of high-mountain tourism in 

Czechoslovakia in the 1970s and 1980s are explored in 

all their complexity and light is thrown upon an artist 

whose working methods remain inspirational right to 

the present day.

Daniel Grún is an art historian and an art critic.

Art, 124 pages, 8.25 x 11.75 

Four-color Interior 

Trade Paper, $22.99 (Can $27.99) 

ISBN: 9783902833556 

Rights: US & Canada

Schlebrugge Editor  September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

31

Silence. Schweigen
Über die stumme Praxis der Kunst
Edited by Andreas Beyer and Laurent Le Bon

• Part of the Passagen series, which includes  

  Bürgerkünstler (9783422072756) and Sprechen  

  über Bilder – Sprechen in Bildern (9783422072763)

Classic genres of the fine arts are characterized by not 

requiring any sounds or voice. However, this nonverbal 

quality allows works of art to become a challenge for 

art history, which is bound to language and writing. 

The expression “silent poetry” used for painting or ar-

chitecture is an eloquent indicator for the communica-

tive effect of forms of expression, which are measured 

by language but whose silent gestures nevertheless 

have to be judged using their own categories. The 

topos of the underlying non-describability of art refers 

to aspects like aura and atmosphere, opening the 

wide field of pictorial rhetoric, and leading up to the 

museum practices used to hang paintings. The text is 

in English, French, and German.

Andreas Beyer is a full professor of art history of the 

early modern period at the University of Basel. From 

2009 to 2013 he was director of the German Forum 

for Art History (Centre Allemand d’Histoire de L’Art) 

in Paris. Laurent Le Bon is the president of the Musée 

Picasso.

Art, 320 pages, 6.75 x 9.5 

13 Color Photos, 65 B/W Photos, Four-color Interior 

Cloth, $85.95 (Can $102.95) 

ISBN: 9783422072923 

Rights: US & Canada

Deutscher Kunstverlag  October

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

32

Mouvement.  
Bewegung
Über die dynamischen  
Potenziale der Kunst
Edited by Andreas Beyer and Guillaume Cassegrain

• Part of the Passagen series, which includes  

   Bürgerkünstler (9783422072756) and Sprechen  

   über Bilder – Sprechen in Bildern (9783422072763)

Works of art and buildings inherently imply movement. 

Not only is the action represented in an image or the 

dynamic unfolding of a motif of movement in archi-

tecture implied, but also the behavior of the viewer 

before a work of art. The present volume devotes itself 

to various facets of movement in the fine arts, as well 

as to its emotional impact—in paintings and photo-

graphs, as well as genres of film and performance, 

which include a temporal dimension. In these interdisci-

plinary essays, dealing with diverse media and epochs, 

the phenomenon of movement is requestioned using 

current theoretical approaches. The text is in English, 

French, and German.

Andreas Beyer is a full professor of art history of the 

early modern period at the University of Basel. From 

2009 to 2013 he was director of the German Forum 

for Art History (Centre Allemand d’Histoire de L’Art) in 

Paris. Guillaume Cassegrain is an art historian and the 

author of several books, including Tintoret.

Art, 320 pages, 6.75 x 9.5 

17 Color Photos, 80 B/W Photos, Four-color Interior 

Cloth, $85.95 (Can $102.95) 

ISBN: 9783422072930 

Rights: US & Canada

Deutscher Kunstverlag  October

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

33

Architecture  
& Sustainability
Juan Felipe Cadavid

Architecture & Sustainability presents architec-

tural projects with an optimal quality of environ-

mentally friendly design. They not only aim to 

blend with the urban surroundings but also to 

revitalize places that show obvious traces of dam-

age and decay. The projects proposed by Cadavid 

Architects emphasize versatility and adaptability, 

developing above all a conscious execution of 

every single element included in each project.

Juan Felipe Cadavid is an architect and a univer-

sity professor whose work has appeared in the 

National Biennial Exhibition of Architecture. He 

completed his master’s degree on Bioclimatic 

Architecture in 2008 at the Latinamerican and 

Caribbean School of Architecture ISTHMUS.

Architecture, 208 pages, 8.25 x 11 

Four-color Interior 

Trade Paper, $24.95 (Can $29.95) 

ISBN: 9788494191510 

Rights: US & Canada

By Architect Publications/Architect Publications  

September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

34

Barcelona
First Ideas
Marta Serrats

Barcelona: First Ideas is a unique collection of more 

than 800 sketches and rough plans demonstrating 

original ideas for buildings that went on to be built 

in the city of Barcelona, or designed in Barcelona 

and then built elsewhere in the world. Among the 

many creators of these influential buildings are the 

architectural practices of Ricardo Bofill, Carlos Fer-

rater, B720, Bohigas, EMBT, and many others.

Marta Serrats is a journalist based in Barcelona who 

specializes in architecture and design issues. She is 

the press manager of the Collegi Oficial de Dissen-

yadors d’Interiors de Barcelona and a member of 

the European Council of Interior Architects and the 

International Federation of Interior Architects. She is 

the author of several books, including 150 Best Eco 

House Ideas, 1000 Tips by 100 Eco Architects, and 

Star Interior Architects.

Architecture, 600 pages, 6 x 8.25 

Four-color Interior 

Trade Paper, $35.95 (Can $42.95) 

ISBN: 9788494191572 

Rights: US & Canada

By Architect Publications/Architect Publications 

September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

35Bionic Architecture
Learning from Nature
María Rosa Cervera and Javier Pioz

Bionics is a modern, interdisciplinary science that first emerged in the mid 20th century, combining the study of natural 

sciences with engineering and technical sciences. The aim is to synthesize knowledge derived from the analysis of natu-

ral forms and systems. Since becoming a partnership in 1979, Cervera & Pioz have worked to develop new architecture 

and city-planning proposals inspired by an integral understanding of the logical principles of flexibility, adaptability, 

and energy-efficiency, which are prevalent in all natural species. In 1985 the firm started to experiment with complex 

and dynamic structures resulting in several revolutionary projects. In 1992, they began their research into biological 

structures in nature and their application to modern structural engineering and architecture. A direct result of these 

studies was the discovery of a new concept of structure and construction: Bio-Structure.

María Rosa Cervera has been a professor of architectural composition at the School of Architecture of Alcalá University 

since 2001 and was elected dean of the Escuela Técnica Superior de Arquitectura of Alcalá University in 2004. Javier 

Pioz has been a professor of architecture at the Polytechnic University in Madrid since 1987 and lectures at the Escuela 

Técnica Superior de Arquitectura. They founded the firm Cervera & Pioz in 1979, which works to develop new architec-

ture and city-planning proposals inspired by the logical principles of flexibility, adaptability, and energy efficiency.

Architecture, 240 pages, 8.625 x 8.5 

Four-color Interior 

Trade Paper, $52.95 (Can $63.95) 

ISBN: 9788494191565 

Rights: US & Canada

By Architect Publications/Architect Publications  September

A Distribution Division of



A Distribution Division of

36

ALT Comic Book
Approaching Architecture
Ángel Luis Tendero

This book is a journey in which, by the drawing and 

through his personal vision, Ángel Luis Tendero analyzes 

with simple and accessible language, themes such as 

space and form. He discusses how we can extract from 

the observation of our environment the necessary tools 

for architectural design. Through this comic presentation, 

Tendero avoids a debate about contemporary architec-

ture. Instead he uses New York, one of the most contem-

porary cities, as an example and creates an awareness of 

the built environment through the landscape of archi-

tects’ own dreams, with references to movies and classic 

comics.

Ángel Luis Tendero is the area director of architecture at 

ICC, the Professional School of New Technologies.

Architecture, 144 pages, 8.5 x 8.5 

144 Color Illustrations 

Trade Paper, $20.00 (Can $24.00) 

ISBN: 9788494191527 

Rights: US & Canada

By Architect Publications/Architect Publications   

Available

A Distribution Division of

Kaplankaya  
Club House
Carlos Ferrater and Borja Ferrater

In the eastern Mediterranean—on the west coast of Tur-

key, facing the Greek islands of Lemos and Patmos, close 

to Bodrum, the ancient Halicarnassus, atop a headland 

450 feet above sea level—a new building is constructed. 

This book unveils the process of creation of the Ka-

plankaya Clubhouse, from its initial ideas to the devel-

opment of construction, a timeless structure, seeking 

both the essence of abstraction in modern architecture 

confronted with the use of local construction techniques 

and materials, and its intense relationship with the Medi-

terranean landscape and light.

Carlos Ferrater and Borja Ferrater are founding partners 

of the Office of Architecture in Barcelona (OAB). Carlos 

was awarded the 2009 National Architecture Award by 

the Spanish Ministry of Housing for his overall career. 

Borja was vice-dean of culture publications and inter-

national relations at the school of architecture, ESARQ, 

UIC was recently visiting assistant professor at the Pratt 

Institute in New York. He is the author of Synchronizing 

Geometry.

Architecture, 120 pages, 9.75 x 9.75 

84 Color Photos 

Cloth, $17.00 (Can $20.95) 

ISBN: 9788494191558 

Rights: US & Canada

By Architect Publications/Architect Publications        

Available

New Publisher Backlist Titles



37

Spectacular  
Architecture
Sordo Madaleno Arquitectos

A fusion of traditional Mexican architecture with con-

temporary global architecture have made Javier Sordo 

Madaleno a worthy representative of contemporary Mex-

ican architecture around the world. For Sordo Madaleno, 

Mexico is one of the few countries with its own architec-

tural heritage, unlike other places of great influence such 

as Paris, New York, and London, among others, whose 

global, universal architecture has no expression of a re-

gional culture. This book showcases the architecture  

of Mexico.

Sordo Madaleno Arquitectos is a Mexican architecture 

firm founded by Juan Sordo Madaleno, whose early 

influences included Bauhaus and Le Corbusier architec-

ture. His works focused primarily on hotels, residential 

and office buildings, and shopping centers. Since it was 

founded, the Sordo Madaleno firm has specialized in ur-

ban planning, architectural projects, and interior design.

Architecture, 208 pages, 8.25 x 11 

260 Color Photos 

Trade Paper, $25.00 (Can $30.00) 

ISBN: 9788494191534 

Rights: US & Canada

By Architect Publications/Architect Publications  

Available

A Distribution Division of

Liquid Architecture
Tony Owen

Tony Owen & Partners believes that there is a place for 

an architecture that is exciting and unique, but that 

is based on sound commercial principles and realizes 

clients’ needs; an architecture that is driven by con-

temporary ideas and is combined with a proactive and 

inclusive approach to consultation with authorities. Tony 

Owen Partners believe in a “realizable architecture” that 

challenges the norm. Tony Owen Partners’ focus is on 

gaining successful approvals on prominent residential 

and commercial developments. This involves the fusion 

of commercial interest with stylistic and community 

issues and through extensive consultation with state and 

local authorities. The city is a laboratory for living. What 

makes the Urban Realm so interesting is that it is the in-

tersection between the human, environmental, commer-

cial, and cultural needs.

Tony Owen worked at Skidmore Owings and Merrill  

and at Richard Meier and Partners in New York City.  

He currently owns the Sydney-based Tony Owen &  

Partners firm.

Architecture, 240 pages, 11.5 x 8.25 

280 Color Photos 

Trade Paper, $25.00 (Can $30.00) 

ISBN: 9788494191541 

Rights: US & Canada

By Architect Publications/Architect Publications 

Available

New Publisher Backlist Titles



38

A Distribution Division of

Publisher Index
 

ASP - Academic & Scientific Publishers, 4

By Architect Publications, 33–37

Deutscher Kunstverlag, 10, 20, 27, 31 32

Dietrich Reimer Verlag GmbH, 2, 5, 7

Michael Imhof Verlag, 8, 26

Schlebrugge Editor, 23, 30

Somogy Art Publishers, 21, 22

Te Papa Press, 24, 28, 29

Wachholtz Verlag GmbH, 25

Wienand Verlag, 3, 6, 9, 11–19

Wits University Press, 1

Title Index
 

ALT Comic Book, 36

Architecture & Sustainability, 33

Barcelona, 34

bretterbauer objects, 23

Buddha, 6

City of Women, The, 2

Contemporary Chinese Art, 4

Decorative Furnishings and Objets d’Art in the Louvre 

from Louis XIV to Marie-Antoinette, 22

Der doppelte Kirchner, 18

Düsseldorf Art Academy, The, 10

Einfach – Vollkommen, 20

Ewald Mataré, 17

Franz Ackermann, 11

Frozen Gesture, The, 9

Ghent Altarpiece by the Brothers Van Eyck, The, 8

Globalized Antiquity, 5

Július Koller – Galéria Ganku, 30



39

A Distribution Division of

Kaplankaya Club House, 36

Karin Kneffel – Fallstudien, 13

Les Collections de Monsieur, frère de Louis XIV, 21

Liquid Architecture, 37

Manet Cézanne van Gogh, 19

Maori Meeting House, The, 24

Mouvement. Bewegung, 32

New Zealand Photography, 29

Penny Siopis, 1

Real Modern, 28

Salerno Ivories, The, 7

Silence. Schweigen, 31

Spectacular Architecture, 37

Streifzüge durch die Moderne, 3

Wadden Sea, 25

Willi Bucher, 15



40

Notes

A Distribution Division of



TO ORDER
CALL TOLL-FREE:
(800) 888-IPG1
(800) 888-4741
All other inquiries (312) 337-0747
FAX (312) 337-5985
E-MAIL: orders@ipgbook.com
Visit our website at www.ipgbook.com

OR WRITE:
INDEPENDENT PUBLISHERS GROUP
Order Department
814 North Franklin Street
Chicago, IL 60610

Independent Publishers Group is represented to the trade by the following people:

TRADE SALES: Jeff Palicki, x281
NATIONAL ACCOUNTS: Mark Voigt, x205 
SPANISH SPECIAL SALES: Diana Calice, x216 
ACADEMIC SALES: Paul Murphy, x229 
GIFT AND SPECIAL SALES: Michael Riley, x258 
EDUCATIONAL SALES: Karen Adler, x270 
TITLE DEVELOPMENT: Mary Rowles, x224 
PUBLICITY: Caitlin Eck x236

Mid-Atlantic & New England
Chesapeake & Hudson, Inc. 
115 W. Potomac Street
Brunswick, MD 21716 
Phone 800-231-4469 
Fax 800-307-5163 
office@cheshud.com
Ted Wedel, Bill Hoar, Michael Gourley,  
Steve Straw, Janine Jensen, Sally Lindsay

Office: Robin Bell, Jennifer Hawkinberry, 
Angie Nicewarner 

Midwest (to Texas)
Fujii Associates 
10621 Tower Drive
Orland Park, IL 60467 
Phone 708-978-7826
Fax 708-949-8846 
kathybogs@fujiiassociates.com 
Don Sturtz, Eric Heidemann,  
Mark Fleeman, Thomas Bowen,  
Ted Heinecken, Andy Holcomb, 
Barbara Aronson, Beth Chang 

Office: Kathy Bogs, Gina Heidemann

Teacher Supply Stores  
Midwest
Educational Marketing Service 
1329 S. Evergreen Avenue
Arlington Heights, IL 60005 
Phone 800-333-7460
Fax 847-364-0179
dave@educational-marketing.com
Dave Henderson

Teacher Supply Stores  
New England, TOLA, West
SCA Educational Sales
2175 Glen Cove Way
High Point, NC 27265
Phone (877) 683-8099
Fax (877) 811-0852
gina@scasales.com
Gina Garner

Southeast
Clifton Company
919 N. Shore Drive
Southport, NC 28461
Phone (888) 373-2888
Fax (888) 905-8609
cliftonco@atmc.net
Mike Clifton, Joy Clifton 

South
Southeastern Book Travelers, LLC
1920 Valleydale Road, Suite 220
Birmingham, AL 35244 
Phone 205-682-8570 
Fax 770-804-2013 
sbtorders@bellsouth.net 
Chip Mercer, Jim Barkley, 
Stewart Koontz, Rich Thompson

West
Faherty & Associates, Inc. 
6665 SW Hampton Street, Ste 100
Portland, OR 97223 
Phone 800-824-2888 
Phone (503) 639-3113
Fax (800) 257-8646
Fax (503) 598-9850
faherty@fahertybooks.com 
Tom Faherty Jr., Ken Guerins, 
Meredith Baker, Molly Divine,  
Trevin Matlock, Richard McNeace 

Office: Shea Petty, Anna Miller

Canada (Select Publishers)
Canadian Manda Group 
165 Dufferin Street
Toronto, Ontario M6K 3H6
Canada 
Phone 416-516-0911 
Fax 416-516-0917 
general@mandagroup.com 
Nick Smith, Carey Low, Peter Hill-Field,  
Tim Gain, Anthony Iantorno, 
Joanne Adams, Chris Hickey,  
Ellen Warwick, Jennifer Fyffe,  
Iolanda Millar, Jean Cichon, Emily Patry, 
Kristina Koski, Jacques Filippi,  
Dave Nadalin

Office: Tracey Bhangu, Megan Beadle

Overseas
Baker & Taylor International 
1120 U.S. Highway 22
Bridgewater, NJ 08807-0885 
Phone 908-541-7305 
Fax 908-541-7853 
intlsale@btol.com 

UK & Europe
Gazelle Book Services 
White Cross Mills
High Town
South Road
Lancaster LA1 4XS, England 
Phone 44-1524-68765 
Fax 44-1524-63232 
sales@gazellebooks.co.uk

To inquire about eligible returns, write or call:
Independent Publishers Group, Returns Department
814 North Franklin Street, Chicago, IL 60610 (312) 337-0747 

Returns will be refused at this address.  
No credit will be given for ineligible returns.

Academic Titles Only
Eurospan Limited
3 Henrietta Street
Covent Garden
London WC2E 8LU UK
Customer Services:
Phone 44(0)1767 604972
Fax: 44 (0)1767 601640
eurospan@turpin-distribution.com
Further Information:
Phone 44(0)20 7240 0856
Fax: 44(0)20 7379 0609
info@eurospangroup.com
www.eurospanbookstore.com/ipg 

Australia (Select Publishers)
John Reed Book Distribution 
11 Yandala Street
P.O. Box 257
Tea Gardens, NSW 2324
Australia
Phone 612-4997-2936 
Fax 612-4997-2937 
charles@johnreedbooks.com.au  
www.johnreedbooks.com.au

New Zealand
Nationwide Book Distributors Ltd
P.O. Box 65
Oxford 7443
New Zealand
Phone 64-03-366-9559
Fax 64-03-366-4801
info@nationwidebooks.co.nz

Bermuda, Caribbean Islands, 
Central and South America, 
Mexico & U.S. Military Bases
J. C. Carrillo, Inc.
Jerry Cruz Carrillo Ortiz
P.O. Box 6146
Santa Fe, NM 87502
Phone 505-986-8458
Fax 505-438-0206
jerry@jc-carrillo.com
www.jc-carrillo.com

China
China Publishers Marketing
Unit 5A, Floor 5, No.2
Lane 99 North CaoXi Road
Xuhui District
Shanghai
China, 200030
Phone/Fax: 0086-21-54259557 
benjamin.pan@cpmarketing.com.cn

Singapore, Malaysia, Indonesia, 
Brunei, Thailand & Hong Kong
Shaik Mohamed Ariff
Fathima News Enterprise
10 Ubi Crescent #03-42
Ubi Techpark (Lobby C)
Singapore 408564
Phone 65-6220-0532
Fax 65-6226-0123
fneariff@singnet.com.sg

Singapore & Malaysia
Publishers Marketing Services Pte Ltd
10-C Jalan Ampas #07-01
Ho Seng Lee Flatted Warehouse
Singapore 329513
Phone 65-62565166
Fax 65-62530008
info@pms.com.sg

Philippines, Micronesia & Korea
Mind Mover Publishing House
341 Katipunan Avenue
Loyola Heights
Quezon City
Philippines 1100
Phone 63-2-435-1015
Fax 63-2-920-7533
lazoleilani@yahoo.com

Japan
DIP, Inc.
KT Ochanomizu Hijiribashi Bldg 4F
1-3-4, Yushima, Bunkyo-ku
Tokyo, Japan
Phone 81-3-5842-9050
Fax 81-3-5842-9080 



In
d

ep
en

d
en

t 
Pu

b
lis

h
er

s 
G

ro
u

p
 

81
4 

N
o

rt
h

 F
ra

n
kl

in
 S

tr
ee

t 
C

h
ic

ag
o

, I
L 

60
61

0 
U

SA

*5
FA
S*


